FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION PATE	07-07-1999	RTMENT OF COMMERCE ID TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent Please record the attached c		ID TRADEMARK OFFICE
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jacques Fages  Additional name(s) of  Conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes []  3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Indu	37 boulevard de Montmorency 75781 Paris Cedex 16 France
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other  Execution Date: January 29, 1998		State:ZIP: name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ ] No
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s) 008/996,633  If this document is being the execution date	filed together with a new	application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(	(s)
Additional Numbers atta	iched? [ ] Yes [	] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Remy J. VanOphem  Street Address: 755 W. Big Beaver Road Suite 1313  City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-4	7. Total fee (3  [ X ] Enclo  8. Deposit Acc  (Attach dup	er of s and patents involved: [1'] 7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 sed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account count Number 22-0212 licate copy of this page if eposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
0. 64.4		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.  Remy J. VanOphem  Name of Person Signing  Signature		8 - 99 e
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	or or pages comprising of	orei sileet   2
Mail documents to be recorded with r  07/06/1999 NTHAI1 00000296 220212 08996633  01 FC:581 40.00 CH  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated of reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comborden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Offic Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	Commissioner of Patent Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 to average about 30 minutes per appleting and reviewing the sample of information Systems, PK2-1	ts and Trademarks  1 document to be recorded, including time for e cover sheet. Send comments regarding this 000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0305

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	(1) Jacques FAGES	
	(2)	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and oth	
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree( assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) AEROSPATIALE SOCIETE NATIONALE I	NDUSTRIELLE
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 37 boulevard de Montmorency - 75781 PAI	RIS CEDEX 16 - France
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inven patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, kn	tion, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) Device and method for thermal protection	on of a surface again
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	a thermally and mechanically aggressive environment"	Foreign Application or Case No.
Application No.	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for of America	patent in the United States
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>January 29, 1998</u>	
Application (10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/996,633 filed	tion and any continuing or ith such applications as the vention hereby transferred.
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or civil sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improver eedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from ignee, as Assignee of the entire iterein assigned, and that he has seen assigned and that he has seen assigned to the entire iterein assigned and that he has seen as a s	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/996,633  filed  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicate is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse of the continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the oing forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any fact ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (and application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the continuity and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in configurant(s) the firm of Remy VanOphemPC the power to insert on the essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignment of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	tion and any continuing or ith such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared a Assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United at the known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of itons thereof to the said Associated to the said Associated the entire interest lict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the signs, and shall inure to the
Application  (10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or cosible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improver the invention and improver the edings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest assigned, and that he has a formation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be the effect of the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executed.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/996,633  filed  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicate is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse of the continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the oing forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any fact ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue and a said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicate interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in configurant(s) the firm of Remy VanOphemPC the power to insert on the essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United e binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	tion and any continuing or ith such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared at Assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United at the known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of itons thereof to the said Associated to the said Associated the entire interest lict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the signs, and shall inure to the
Application  (10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or cosible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improvercedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the erein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby dentification which may be necessary or the entire dentification which may be necessary or the entire for the heirs, executors, a fin witness whereof, executors.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/996,633  filed  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicate is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse of the continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the oing forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any fact ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (and application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the continuity and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in configurant(s) the firm of Remy VanOphemPC the power to insert on the essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignment of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)	tion and any continuing or ith such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared a Assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United at the known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of itons thereof to the said Associated to the said Associated the entire interest lict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the signs, and shall inure to the
Application  (10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or consider in obtaining evidence and grades agreed to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agreeding the invention and improver ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the invention and that he has defend a satisfication which may be necessary of the entire term of the satisfication of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be the first of the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executed the satisfication and the satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication whereof, executed the satisfication whereof, executed the satisfication are satisfication whereof, executed the satisfication are satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication whereof, executed the satisfication are satisfication and the satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication of the satisfication whereof, executed the satisfication are satisfication.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/996,633  filed (10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/996,633  (10) U.S. application with application with the application of the inverse of the sassignments in connection with any interference on the inverse of the interference on the interference.  (10) U.S. application or execute all papers necessary in connection with the application of the inverse of the United of the inverse of the United of United Office of	tion and any continuing or ith such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared a Assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United at the known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of ions thereof to the said Associony the entire interest lict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the said.
Application  (10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or cosible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree states patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improver ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from tignee, as Assignee of the entire interest assigned, and that he has so that the cordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be cordation of the heirs, executors, a In witness whereof, executor.  1) Date 29/1/9	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/996,633  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application the sex period and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse of the continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the coing forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the serior of the communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any fact ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (to a said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the serior of the communication of the serior of the seri	tion and any continuing or ith such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared a Assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United at the known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of itoms thereof to the said Associated the entire interest lict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the said.
Application  (10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary of 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or cosible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improver ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from tignee, as Assignee of the entire nerein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned hereby dentification which may be necessified in the heirs of the heirs, executors, a In witness whereof, executed 1) Date 29/1/9  2) Date 30 Date 41 Date 42 Date 43 Date 44 Date 45 Date 45 Date 45 Date 46 Date 47 D	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/996,633  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application of the sex period and also to execute separate assignments in connection with respective to the sex period and title in and to the inverse to the sex period and title in and to the inverse to the sex period and title in and to the inverse to the sex period and to cooperate with the coing forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the sex period and will, upon request, but without expense to me (so to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any fact ments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (so authorize(s)) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue and a said application or any division or divisions or continuing application in the interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict grant(s) the firm of Remy VanOphemPC the power to insert on exessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United the binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  (a) Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	tion and any continuing or ith such applications as the vention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared a Assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United at known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of itons thereof to the said Associated to the s

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0306